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Product Introduction/Produkt-Einfiihrung/ 84437} /Introduction du
produit/Introduzione prodotto/Introduccion del producto

JX—®D+ bk /Chargement du papier/Caricare la
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pJ Load Paper/Papier einlegen/ R—
carta/Carga papel

Power On: Hold the power button for 3 seconds. When the indicator near the power button lights up, it

Paper Calibration: Press the power button once, and the printer will automatically initiate paper

Einschalten: Halten Sie den Netzschalter fiir 3 Sekunden gedriickt. Wenn die Anzeige in der Nahe des

1| PowerButton | Netzschatter Bouton Pulsantedi | Boton de
dalimentation | accensione | encendido
2 | ndicator Anzeige ¥ —% | Indication Indicatore Indicador indicates that the printer is powered on.
Funktionstaste Bouton de Pulsante Boton de it
. calibration.

3 Fé'"“(')“” BULtoN | (Schneiden | HEAEA > ; (| Eonction funzione funcién (cortar/

(Cut/Open) Offnen) bkl (Couper/Ouvrir) | (Taglia/Apri) | abrir)

Lanyard Hole | Ose fir = — 7 | Trou pour Foro per Orificio para
4 |t Schlissselband | —JL cordon cordino cordén Papierkalibrierung.
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5 |Charging Port | Ladeanschluss Port de charge | Porta di ricarica | Puerto de carga IBoTUEC

bedeutet dies, dass der Drucker eingeschaltet ist.
rkalibrierung: Driicken Sie den Netzschalter einmal, und der Drucker beginnt automatisch mit der
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Quick start/Schnellstart/ 2 v 42—  /Démarrage Rapide/Avvio

rapido/Inicio rapido
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Alimentation ON: Maintenir le bouton d'alimentation pendant 3 secondes. Lorsque le voyant situé prés
du bouton d ahmentancn saHume, cela signifie que limprimante est sous tension.
€z une fois sur le bouton d'alimentation et limprimante lancera

Charging:Before using the device, please charge it first.

Aufladen:Bevor Sie das Gerat benutzen, laden Sie es bitte zuerst auf.

RE: TN REGATRH0IC. FTRBLTETV

Chargement:Avant d'utiliser I'appareil, veuillez d'abord le charger.

Ricarica:Prima di utilizzare il dispositivo, caricarlo prima.

C du pu!
Sutomatiauement e cahbrage du papier.

Accensione: Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi. Quando l'indicatore vicino al
pulsante di accensione si accende, indica che la stampante & accesa.

Calibrazione della carta: Premere una volta il pulsante di accensione e la stampante avviera
automaticamente la calibrazione della carta.

Encendido: Mantenga pulsado el boton de encendido durante 3 segundos. Cuando el indicador situado
cerca del botén de encendido se ilumina, indica que la impresora esta encendida.

Calibracién del papel: Pulse el botén de encendido una vez y la impresora iniciard autométicamente la
calibracion del papel.

Carga:Antes de utilizar el dispositivo, carguelo primero.

Use of PR2003/Verwendung von PR2003/PR2003 M /Fonctions de
PR2003/Utilizzo del PR2003/Utilizacién de PR2003

APP Download/APP herunterladen/ 77 7)) ®4/"7 ~/[1— K [Télécharger I'application/Scarica 'APP/Descarga de la APP

'\ | You can download FlashMini from the Google Play and the App Store. Alternatively, you can scan the QR
code below for download.

'5)= | Sie kénnen FlashMini von Google Play und aus dem App Store herunterladen. Alternativ knnen Sie den
QR-Code unten scannen, um die App herunterzuladen.

|2 | Google Play & & U App Store 75 FlashMini EYVYO-FTEET, &3, UTFOQRI—FZERFv
YLTHI O0-FFB L HTEIET.

=1+ | Vous pouvez télécharger FlashMini sur Google Play et App Store. Vous pouvez également scanner le
code QR ci-dessous pour le télécharger.

'} | Puoi scaricare FlashMini da Google Play e dall'App Store. In alternativa, puoi scansionare il codice QR qui
sotto per scaricarlo.

(=< | Puedes descargar FlashMini desde Google Play y App Store. También puede escanear el cédigo QR que
aparece a continuacion para descargarla.

Google play

1 h C il I h-Verbind /Bluetooth ## 4t /C i

Double Click

Print Labels/Etiketten drucken/ 5~ JLEDR) /imprimer les étiquettes/Stampa etichette/Imprimir
etiquetas

2.You can choose the corresponding label size based on the paper size you loaded.
3.Click on "Text, a "Double Click” sample will pop up. Double-click on the sample to edit the content, and then
click on "OK" to save the content.

4Click on "Print” to complete printing.

1. Klicken Sie auf @, wahlen Sie den Etikettentyp aus und rufen Sie dann die Bearbeitungsoberflache fir Etiketten

Papier kinnen Sie auswahlen.
3. Klicken Sie auf “Text’, ein "Doppel anklick-Muster wird angezeigt. Doppelklicken Sie auf das Beispiel, um den
Inhalt 2 bearbeiten, und Klicken Sie dann auf "OK’, um den Inhalt zu speichern.
4.Klicken Sie auf “Drucken’, um den Druckvorgang abzuschlieBen.

Bluetooth/Connessione Bluetooth/Conexién Bluetooth
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1.Cliquez sur i pe détiq is accédez a I rédition des étiquett
2Vous pouvez choisir e format détiquette correspondant en fonction du format de papier que vous avez charge.
3.Cliquez sur *Texte, un exemple de “double cliquer saffiche. Double-cliquez sur Iéchantillon pour en modifier le
contenu, puis cliquez sur "OK" pour 'enregistrer.

4.Cliquez sur "Imprimer* pour terminer Iimpression.

selezionare l tipo di etichetta, quindi accedere a\l‘m(erlacc\a di modifica delletichetta.
delletichetta in base al dell
3.Fare clic su "Testo", verra visualizzato un esempio di “Doppio click" Fare doppm clic sullesempio per modificare il
contenuto, quindi fare clic su "conferma’ per salvare il contenuto.
4. Fare clic su "Stampa” per completare la stampa.

1Haga clic en 3, seleccione el tip acceda a la interfaz de edicién de etiquetas.
2Puedes elegir el tamaiio de etiqueta mnesponmeme en funcion del tamario de papel que haya cargado.

3.Haga clic en "Texto" y aparecerd una muestra de "Doble clic". Haga doble clic en la muestra para editar el
contenidoy, a continuacién, haga clic en "Aceptar” para guardar el contenido.

4Haga clic en "Imprimir” para completar la impresién.
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Cut Labels/Etiketten ausschneiden/ 5~ JLOH]DEXD /Découper les étiquettes/Taglia etichette/Cortar
etiquetas

EN Push the function button upward to cut labels.

English

Indicator

Status Meaning

Normal Standby Mode

Green Light On

Fully Charged

Blue Light On Printing(Bluetooth Connected)
Charging

Red Light On Opening Paper Compartment
Out of Paper
Improper Paper Loading

Red Light Slow Blinking Low Battery

Product Specification

Driicken Sie die Funktionstaste nach oben, um Etiketten auszuschneiden. '\:rsmn Vo2
I h Range 10m
WEARS S E LICRLTSALEDIDRD £ 7. o eng
Charging Time 2-3h
Pousser le bouton de fonction vers le haut pour couper les étiquettes. Working Time About 5h
Spingere il pulsante funzione verso l'alto per tagliare le etichette. Operating Temperature 0-50°C
Pulse el boton de funcién hacia arriba para cortar etiquetas. Printing Resolution 203dpi
Battery Capacity 1200mAh
Bluetooth Frequency Range 2402-2480MHz

Packing List

PR2003*1
User Manual*1
Data Cable*1
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Anzeige LED 12— Indication Indicatori Indicador
Griines Licht an Normaler Standby-Modus 1B ST LED verte activée Mode veille normal Luce verde accesa Normale modalita standby Luz verde encendida Modo de standby normal
Voll aufgeladen Chargement complet Carica completata Completamente cargado
Blaues Licht an Drucken(Bluetooth Verbindung besteht) BHEST EDRIR (Bluetooth #&45h ) LED bleu activée Impression(Connexion Bluetooth) Luce blu accesa Stampa in corso(Bluetooth connesso) Luz azul encendida Cargando(Bluetooth conectado Imprimiendo)
Aufladen TEF Chargement Ricarica in corso Apertura del compartimento del papel
Rotes Licht an Offnen des Papierfachs Fea T R—/N—hE% R < LED rouge activée Ouverture du compartiment a papier Luce rossa accesa APertura comparto carta Luz roja encendida Sin papel
Kein Papier BTN En panne de papier Carta finita Carga de papel incorrecta
UnsachgeméBes Einlegen von Papier E) A R DR Chargement incorrect du papier Carta caricata impropriamente Bateria baja

Rotes Licht blinkt langsam

Akku schwach

Fep > <D

LED rouge clignotant lentement | Batterie faible

Luce rossa lampeggiante

Batteria scarica

Luz roja parpadea lentamente

Akku schwach

Produktspezifikation
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Spéci

cation du produit

Specifiche del prodotto

Especificacion del producto

Bluetooth-Version V5.2 Bluetooth N\—2 3> V5.2 Version Bluetooth V5.2 Versione Bluetooth V5.2 Version Bluetooth V5.2
Bluetooth-Reichweite 10m Bluetooth #4856 10m Portée du Bluetooth 10m Raggio Bluetooth 10m Rango Bluetooth 10m
Aufladezeit 2-3h BEFRE 2-3h Temps de chargement 2-3h Tempo di ricarica 2-3h Tiempo de carga 2-3h
Arbeitszeit Ca.5Std. TEEBSR About 5h Temps de travail Environ 5h Durata batterie About 5h Tiempo de trabajo Alrededor de 5h
Arbeitstemperatur 0-50°C EBERE 0-50°C Température de service 0-50°C Temperatura di lavoro 0-50°C Temperatura de funcionamiento 0-50°C
Druckauflésung 203dpi ENRIBRIGRE 203dpi Résolution d'impression 203dpi Risoluzione stampa 203dpi Resolucion de impresion 203dpi
Akkukapazitat 1200mAh Ny T)—FE 1200mAh Capacité de la batterie 1200mAh Capacita della batteria 1200mAh Capacidad de la bateria 1200mAh
Bluetooth-Frequenzbereich 2402-2480MHz ibsgs € el 2402-2480MHz Portée de fréquence Bluetooth 2402-2480MHz Frequenza Bluetooth 2402-2480MHz Rango de frecuencia Bluetooth 2402-2480MHz
Lieferumfang AVE /D SN Dans I'emballage Contenuto della confezione Lista de embalaje

PR2003*1 PR2003*1 PR2003*1 PR2003*1 PR2003*1

Benutzerhandbuch*1 A—H—<I=Za7I)L*1 Guide de l'utilisateur*1 Manuale utente*1 Manual del usuario*1

Datenkabel*1 F—=as—=7I)L*1 Cable de données*1 Cavo*1 Cable de datos*1

FCC Note:

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device
must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired
operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class
B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the Users, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur
in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio
or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following
measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected. —Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly
approved by the party responsible for compliance. such modifications could void the
user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement.

This equipment complies with FCC's RF radiation exposure limits set forth for an
uncontrolled environment. This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or
conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

EU Declaration of Conformity
Inateck Co., Ltd. hereby declares that this device complies with the Directive 2014/53/EU .

Service Center

Europe

F&M Technology GmbH

Tel: +49 341 5199 8410 (Working day 8 AM - 4 PM CET)

Fax: +49 341 5199 8413

Address: FraunhoferstraBe 7, 04178 Leipzig, Deutschland
North America

Inateck Technology Inc.

Tel: +1 (909) 698 7018 (Working day 9 AM - 5 PM PST)
Address: 2078 Francis St., Unit 14-02, Ontario, CA 91761, USA
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Inateck #Et &4t

WEEHS 1 +81 06 7500 3304
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Manufacturer

Shenzhen Inateck Technology Co., Ltd.

Address: Suite 2507, Block 11 in Tian An Cloud Park, Bantian Street,
Longgang District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

A copy of the Declaration of Conformity can be accessed from https://www.inateck.de/pag
euro-compliance.

HeEOR

F&M Technology GmbH

FraunhoferstraBe 7, 04178 Leipzig, Deutschland
Tel: +49 341 5199 8410

Inateck Technology (UK) Ltd.

95 High Street, Office B, Great Missenden,
United Kingdom, HP16 0AL

Tel: +44 20 3239 9869
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